
Zulauf Rohabwasser Auslastung ARA

Von Bis01.01.2017 31.12.2019

CSB tot. /

BSB5

                   Verhältnis

P tot. /

Datum

% EW % EW % EW % EW % %

BSB5

NH4-N /

BSB5

           CSB tot.

                                         Zulauf Rohabwasser Auslastung ARA

             BSB5              P tot.             N ges.          hydraulisch

Q TW

     Auslastung ARA

Q RW

74 73 73 78 78 75 75 78 78 0 0 365 365

Minimum 1.25 0.01 0.07 58.4 19'852 58.2 19'773 36.2 12'293 66.6 33.3

Mittelwert 1.85 0.02 0.12 92.8 31'563 100.6 34'210 70.8 24'070 120.3 60.2

Maximum 2.81 0.03 0.20 156.6 53'253 171.7 58'392 135.8 46'186 254.0 127.0

Summe/Total

2017 Anz

21 21 21 60 60 21 21 61 61 25 25 365 365

Minimum 1.52 0.02 0.10 53.0 18'032 81.8 27'807 48.0 16'315 40.0 13'604 50.1 25.0

Mittelwert 1.85 0.02 0.13 91.6 31'142 110.2 37'455 71.0 24'127 66.3 22'557 101.8 50.9

Maximum 2.29 0.03 0.25 143.7 48'864 150.1 51'033 103.6 35'230 91.7 31'169 221.3 110.7

Summe/Total

2018 Anz

3 3 3 77 77 4 4 79 79 77 77 365 365

Minimum 1.81 0.02 0.10 55.2 18'755 95.5 32'465 55.4 18'833 49.9 16'950 70.2 35.1

Mittelwert 1.87 0.02 0.13 103.8 35'292 100.7 34'241 87.2 29'633 82.0 27'894 130.5 65.3

Maximum 1.90 0.02 0.17 203.8 69'297 113.0 38'413 163.3 55'509 196.6 66'843 301.8 150.9

Summe/Total

2019 Anz

Summe/Total

Anzahl

Minimum

Mittelwert

Maximum

1.85

1.25

2.81

98

0.02

0.01

0.03

97

0.12

0.07

0.25

97

96.4

53.0

203.8

215

32'781

18'032

69'297

215

102.6

58.2

171.7

100

34'893

19'773

58'392

100

76.8

36.2

163.3

218

26'102

12'293

55'509

218

78.2

40.0

196.6

102

26'586

13'604

66'843

102

117.6

50.1

301.8

1'095

58.8

25.0

150.9

1'095

Auslaustung 100% EW=34000 E+EWGL, CSB tot.=120g/EWd, BSB5=60g/EWd, P tot.=1.8g/EWd, N ges.=15g/EWd, Q TW=8115m³/d, Q RW=16230m³/d 1/1Seite17.01.2020 11:54:34 A05


